

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 367/2024**

**FIR No. 140/2024**

**PS Inderpuri**

**State Vs. Raj Rani @ Topli**

**22.11.2024**

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.  
Mr. Aman Mehta, Ld counsel for accused (through  
VC)  
Accused on bail in person.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of  
accused. Be taken on record.

Documents supplied to accused.

List for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge  
on **28.01.2025**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**22.11.2024**