

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 367/2024

FIR No. 140/2024

PS Inderpuri

State Vs. Raj Rani @ Topli

28.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Sh Aman Mehta, Ld counsel for accused.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused. Heard and allowed for today only with direction to appear on the next date of hearing.

An application has been filed on behalf of accused for supply of deficient copies of documents.

E-challan has been filed, therefore, only DVD of sampling will be supplied. Let the same be supplied by the IO before NDOH.

List for arguments on charge on 02.04.2025 (date given on request).

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.01.2025