

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 367/2024

FIR No. 140/2024

PS Inderpuri

State Vs. Raj Rani @ Topli

21.05.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Sh Aman Mehta, Ld counsel for accused through VC
and Mr Madhav Prakash, Ld counsel for accused in
person.

An exemption application from personal appearance
filed on behalf of accused submitting that accused is a old aged
lady and suffering from various ailments, therefore, could not
appear today. Heard and allowed for today only with direction to
appear on the next date of hearing.

Charge has been conceded by Ld counsel for
accused.

List for framing of formal charge on 03.07.2025 at
11am.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.05.2025