

SC367/2024

STATE Vs. RAJ RANI@ TOPLI

Present: Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Aman Mehta, Ld. counsel for accused along-
with accused.

PW W/HC Kavita and PW Head Constable
Yudhveer are present in pursuance of summons issued for today.

PW-1 Head Constable Yudhveer examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

PW W/HC Kavita is discharged unexamined at the
request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State on the ground that
he has to get the testimony of other witnesses recorded in the
Court he is regularly assigned.

Issue summons to PW W/HC Kavita, PW Dr. Kavita
Goyal (FSL Expert) and MHC(M) along-with entire case
property for next date of hearing.

List for PE on **02.06.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
28.01.2026